## Prithvi Exchange (India) Ltd.

(Formerly known as Prithvi Softech Limited)



10/04/2017

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017

Ref: Scrip Code: 531688

With reference to the above, please find the attached Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly signed at our end by the Compliance officer of the company and the authorized representative of the Share Transfer agent for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March ,2017

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For PRITHVI EXCHANGE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Formerly known as PRITHVI SOFTECH LIMITED)

S P Mahesh

Compliance Officer

Regd.Off: No. 11, East Spur Tank Road, Chetpet,

Chennai - 600 031

CIN NO.: L30006 TN1995PLC031931

Tel: 044 - 43434250 www.prithvifx.com

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 531688

Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March 2017.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of the Company are maintained by Integrated Enterprises (India) Limited, Registrar to issue and share transfer agent ,registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

Thanking you,

For PRITHVI EXCHANGE(INDIA)LIMITED

For Integrated Registry Management Services Private Ltd

(Formerly known as

PRITHVI SOFTECH LIMITED)

S.P Mahesh

**Compliance Officer** 

Suresh Babu K

Director